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Khazar University Staff Members in a Training at Middlesex University 

On May 23-27, 2022, within the framework of the Creative Spark Higher 

Education Enterprise Programme funded by British Council, Elza Samadova, Dean 

of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences and Lyudmila Sotova, 

Head of Quality Assurance Center and Raziya İsayeva, Development Director, 

visited Middlesex University in the UK. 

During the visit, the staff representatives of Khazar University engaged in fruitful 

discussions on technology transfer, innovation ecosystem, and innovation 

management. They also had an opportunity to Network with representatives of 

different universities within the ERASMUS+ INTERBA - Supporting Enterprise and 

Sustainable Prosperity Through Research – project. The project team also met to 

plan and discuss issues related to the Creative Spark Conference organized in 

Baku on 13-14 June, 2022. The staff representatives also took part in a series of 

training, including enhancing soft skills and developing, creativity and an 

entrepreneurial mindset and embedding entrepreneurship subjects into the 

curriculum of different disciplines. 

Representatives of Khazar University were also given a tour of the university, 

including the labs of the School of Science and Technology, Library and UniHelp 

services, and the university’s sports facilities. 

 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Middlesex Universitetində 

2022-ci il mayın 23-27-də British Council tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilən Creative 

Spark Ali Təhsil Müəssisəsi Proqramı çərçivəsində Humanitar, təhsil və sosial 

elmlər faküıtəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova, Keyfiyyətin Təminatı Mərkəzinin 

rəhbəri Lyudmila Sotova və İnkişaf Mərkəzinin Direktoru Raziyə İsayeva Böyük 

Britaniyanın Middlesex Universitetində olublar. 

Səfər zamanı Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları texnologiya transferi, innovasiya 

ekosistemi və innovasiyaların idarə edilməsi ilə bağlı səmərəli müzakirələr 

aparıblar. 

Onlar, həmçinin, ERASMUS+ INTERBA - Tədqiqat Yolu ilə Müəssisə və Davamlı 

Rifahın Dəstəklənməsi layihəsi çərçivəsində müxtəlif universitetlərin 

nümayəndələri ilə əməkdaşlıq əlaqələri qurmaq imkanı əldə etdilər. 



Layihə komandası 2022-ci il iyunun 13-14-də Bakıda keşiriləcək Creative Spark 

Konfransı ilə bağlı məsələləri planlaşdırmaq və müzakirə etmək üçün bir araya 

gəldi. İşçi heyətin nümayəndələri, həmçinin, bacarıqların artırılması və inkişafı, 

yaradıcılıq və sahibkarlıq təfəkkürü və sahibkarlıq fənlərinin müxtəlif fənlər 

kurikulumuna daxil edilməsi kimi bir sıra təlimlərdə iştirak ediblər. 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndələri universitetdə Elm və texnologiya fakültəsinin 

laboratoriyaları, Kitabxana və UniHelp xidmətləri, universitetin idman obyektləri 

ilə də tanış olublar. 

 

 


